



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vijay Kinger, Advocate

versus

THE STATE & OTHERS Respondents
Through: Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghei, APP for
State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **14.01.2021**
(Through Video Conferencing)

Renotify on 10.2.2021.

JANUARY 14, 2021/SV **ANU MALHOTRA, J**