



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**
PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinjev, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mr. Kewal Singh Ahuja, APP for
State along with SI Arjun Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **16.02.2021**

The Status report has been submitted by the State. The Process Fee filed on behalf of the petitioner has however been returned under objection.

Notice of the petition, in terms of the order dated 03.12.2020 be issued to respondents No. 2 to 5 on taking on steps by the petitioner returnable on 19.03.2021.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2021/A