



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vijay Kinger, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP for
State with SI Arjun Single, PS Vivek
Vihar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **19.03.2021**

The respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have not been served. Notice be issued afresh to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 on taking of steps by the petitioner, process returnable for 27.04.2021.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 19, 2021

ha