



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2369/2020

PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Ms. Akankshya
Mishra, Ms. Roopa Nagpal & Mr.
Kunal Narang, Advs.

Versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for R-1/State
with SI Surendra Kumar.
Mr. Navin Gupta & Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pandey, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

08.04.2022

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. List on 14th November, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 8, 2022

'ck'