



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2369/2020

PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Ms. Roopa Nagpal
and Mr. Amar Bhagat, Advocates

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with SI Amit Beniwal, P.S. Vivek
Vihar.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

14.11.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to implead one Sh. Vijender Sharma as party. Let an appropriate application in this regard be moved.
2. As per office report, respondent no. 2 and 3 are served and respondent no. 4 and 5 are unserved due to incorrect addresses. Therefore, correct addresses be placed on record for issuance of notice.
3. In the meanwhile, status report be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 13.03.2023.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/zp