



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr. Ashwani
Gehlot and Ms. Roopa Nagpal,
Advocates with petitioner.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Navin Gupta and Ms. Monika
Naincy, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.03.2023**

1. Last order not complied with.
2. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to comply with the last order.
3. It is clarified that there is no stay of the proceedings before the learned Trial Court who will proceed with the proceedings as per law.
4. List for final disposal on 11.09.2023.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2023/kss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any