



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr. Ashwani Gehlot, Ms. Roopa Nagpal, Mr. Aman Bhagwat, Mr. Sanjay Verma, Sidhanth Khokhara and Mr. Aditiya Verma, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State with SI Amit Beniwal PS Vivek Vihar Mr. Navin Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Pandey and Ms. Kalpana Rani, Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

It is already 04.47 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 23.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 9, 2024

N.S. ASWAL