



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr. Ashwani
Gehlot, Ms. Roopa Nagpal,
Ms. Karishma, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State
SI Sumeet Poonia Ps Vivek Vihar
Mr. Navin Gupta and Ms. Kalpana,
Advocates for R2 (thru VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. This matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 21st January 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/sm