



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Vijay Kinger, Ms Roopa Nagpal
and Ms Ashwani Gehlot, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Aashneet Singh, APP for State
SI Sumeet Ponia, PS-Vivek Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

List on 08.04.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any