



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger and Ms.
Roopa Nagpal, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
for the State with SI
Sandeep Kumar, PS Vivek
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. It is already 4:45 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 21.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 8, 2025

'KDK'