



\$~24

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

**PANKAJ KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr.  
Ashwani Gehlot & Ms.  
Roopa Nagpal, Advs.  
(through VC)

versus

**THE STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,  
APP for the State  
SI Sandeep Kumar, PS-  
Vivek Vihar  
R2 in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.10.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025**

**"SS"**