



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2369/2020

PANKAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay King, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Sumeet Poonia, PS Vivek
Vihar.

Mr. Naveen Gupta and
Ms. Nancy, Advocates for
R-2 along with R-2 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

On joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list on
20.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

DU