



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2369/2020**

PANKAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance
not given*).

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Sumeet, PS Vivek Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

In view of previous record, fresh notice be issued to the private respondents, subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, returnable on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/dr